
 
 
 
                            VILJANDIMAA  U14 ja U16  TALVISED MV KERGEJÕUSTIKUS 
                                          PAALALINNA VIILHALL  28 ja 29.01.2020 
 
TU14                                        28.01.2020 
50 m     
1.CARMEN  MARKUS                                               03.09.2007      SJK       7,57       7,54 
2.MONA  SEPP                                                            15.05.2007     VKK     7,63        7,61 
3.NOORA  RONK                                                        15.08.2007      VKK    7,98        7,97 
4.KÄTRIIN  KIISMA                                                   06.05.2007      SJK      7,97        8,00 
5.KRISTIN  TAKEL                                                     06.03.2007      VKK    8,28        8,13 
6.KRISTINA  PIHLAP                                                 20.07.2007      AKG     8,18        8,31 
7.MIRTEL  KASE                                                        25.02.2009     Viiratsi   8,33        8,37 
8.NORA  KRANER                                                     23.12.2008       SJK      8,40        8,51 
9.ELIISE  KLAOS                                                       25.03.2008       VKK    8,50 
10.HEDVIG  PÄRNMÄE                                            15.08.2009        VJK    8,70 
11.JOHANNA  SUBI                                                   27.02.2007        VPK    8,70 
12.KÄROLI  MÄND                                                   29.01.2007         VKK   8,73 
13.ELEONORA  GROMOV                                       21.10.2008         VJK     9,09 
14.KÄTLI  ADALOV                                                 11.01,2007          VPK    9,16 
15.MAILY  KULLAMA                                             16.05.2010          VJK    10,62 
             
KAUGUS 
1.CARMEN  MARKUS                                              03.09.2007      SJK         4.46 
2.KERTU  TOOMING                                                05.09.2007   Heimtali     3.82 
3.ELIISE  KLAOS                                                      25.03.2008      VKK        3.73 
4. MIRTEL  KASE                                                      25.02.2009     Viiratsi      3.67 
5..KRISTINA  PIHLAP                                               20.07.2007      AKG        3.59 
6.ALICE  LÄÄNE                                                       28.11.2007      VKK        3.58 
7.KÄTRIIN  KIISMA                                                  06.05.2007      SJK          3.44 
8.SIMONA  RENNIT                                                  25.12.2007      VKK        3.33  
9.  KÄROLI  MÄND                                                   29.01.2007      VKK        3.33 
10.NORA  KRANER                                                   23.12.2008       SJK         3.24 
11.HEDVIG  PÄRNMÄE                                           15.08.2009        VJK        3.04 
12.RAHEL  SARAPSON                                            03.12.2008        VJK        3.00 
13.ELEONORA  GROMOV                                       21.10.2008        VJK        2.93 
14.ANETT   ARIVA                                                    12.10.2008    Heimtali      2.80 
 
KUUL  2 kg 
1.KRISTINA  PIHLAP                                                20.07.2007      AKG        10.50 
2.CARMEN  MARKUS                                              03.09.2007      SJK           8.74 
3..KERTU  TOOMING                                               05.09.2007   Heimtali       8.10 
4.AROLI  LEBRETT                                                  02.03.2008       VJK          7.69 
5.RAHEL  SARAPSON                                              03.12.2008       VJK          7.12 
6.SIMONA  RENNIT                                                  25.12.2007      VKK          6.60 
7.ANETT   ARIVA                                                      12.10.2008    Heimtali       5.95 
8.NORA  KRANER                                                     23.12.2008       SJK           5.41 
9. KÄTRIIN  KIISMA                                                 06.05.2007       SJK           4.90 
 
KÕRGUS 



1. NOORA  RONK                                                     15.08.2007      VKK         1.40 
2.LISETTE  KASK                                                     04.03.2007      VPK         1.35 
3.KERTU  TOOMING                                                05.09.2007   Heimtali      1.30 
4.MERILIN  MIRKA                                                  22.11.2007   Heimtali      1.20 
5..MIRTEL  KASE                                                      25.02.2009     Viiratsi      1.15 
6.ANNABEL  MEET                                                  24.01.2007       SJK          1.10 
7..SIMONA  RENNIT                                                 25.12.2007      VKK         1.10 
8.HEDVIG  PÄRNMÄE                                             15.08.2009        VJK         1.05 
9.RAHEL  SARAPSON                                              03.12.2008       VJK          1.00 
 
TU 16 
50 m 
1.KRISTEL  KÖSLER                                               05.04.2005        SJK       7,58      7,42 
2.KEITI  HENGA                                                       27.07.2005        VJK      7,64      7,50 

3..HANNA  LYA  VON SCHWANENFLÜGEL               03.11.2006   Waldorf     7,65      7,60 
4.VIKTORIA  TASANE                                             01.08.2005        VJK      7,71      7,65 
5.MERILI  KÄSPER                                                  25.02.2006         VJK     7,89      7,81  
6.KAISA  HENGA                                                      27.07.2005        VJK     7,89       7,87 
7.HELIN  BRIKIS                                                       12.03.2006        VJK     7,99       7,90 
8.GERLI  SÜLLA                                                        15.10.2006        SJK      8,05       8,00 
9.ANNEMARII  VAAR                                               26.06.2006        VKK    8,16 
10.ENELI  SIIMANN                                                  03.05.2006        AKG    8,58 
 
KUUL    3 kg 
1.GERLI  ENDREKSON                                            09.08.2005        VPK      11.29 
2.MERILI  KÄSPER                                                   25.02.2006         VJK        9.45  
3.VIKTORIA  TASANE                                              01.08.2005         VJK        8.50 
4.HELIN  BRIKIS                                                       12.03.2006          VJK       7.71 
5.KRISTEL  KÖSLER                                                 05.04.2005         SJK        7.39 
6.ENELI  SIIMANN                                                    03.05.2006         AKG       6.35 
7.GERLI  SÜLLA                                                        15.10.2006          SJK         5.71 
V:V 
   KELLY  HEINPÕLD                                                21.01.2003           VG       14.79 
 
KAUGUS 
1.KRISTEL  KÖSLER                                                 05.04.2005           SJK        4.70 
2.MERILI  KÄSPER                                                   25.02.2006            VJK       4.50 
3. KEITI  HENGA                                                       27.07.2005            VJK       4.42 
4.VIKTORIA  TASANE                                              01.08.2005            VJK       4.30 
5.ANNEMARII  VAAR                                               26.06.2006           VKK       4.15 
6.KAISA  HENGA                                                      27.07.2005             VJK       4.13 
7.GERLI  SÜLLA                                                        15.10.2006             SJK       3.92 
8.ENELI  SIIMANN                                                    03.05.2006            AKG      3.64 
 
KÕRGUS 
1.MERILI  KÄSPER                                                   25.02.2006            VJK        1.60 
2.HELIN  BRIKIS                                                       12.03.2006            VJK        1.55 
3.KEITI  HENGA                                                        27.07.2005            VJK        1.35 
4.KAISA  HENGA                                                      27.07.2005             VJK        1.35 
5. ENELI  SIIMANN                                                  03.05.2006             AKG       1.10 
 
PU14 



50 m 
1.UKU  KRUUSE                                                     23.05.2007       AKG            7,48      7,37 
2.EDI- JOHANNES  MEHU                                    29.01.2007  Halliste PK       7,66      7,44 
3.KERT  PIIRAK                                                      15.03.2008       VJK             7,84      7,88 
4.OSKAR  KASK                                                     11.07.2007       VKK            7,89      7,91 
5.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                                   08.08.2007   Heimtali PK     8,00     7,97 
6.MARTEN  MAIDLA                                             14.12.2008        SJK              8,02     8,02 
7.ANDREAS  VAHER                                             15.06.2008        VKK             8,09     8,02 
8.FELIKS  OJA                                                         27.10.2008        VKK            8,15     8,41 
9.BERT  PÄRNAKIVI                                              04.01.2008        VPK             8,25 
10.KEN – MARTEN  SARAPUU                            26.04.2009         AKG            8,36 
11.KRISTEN  NIIT                                                   01.01.2010         VPK            8,50 
12.KRISTJAN  ALEKSANDROV                           28.10.2010         VJK             8,75 
V:V.STEN- ERIK  IIR                                               15.09.2007        Otepää         7,91   
 
KUUL   3 kg 
1. UKU  KRUUSE                                                     23.05.2007       AKG             9.13 
2.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                                    08.08.2007   Heimtali PK     8.45  
3.KERT  PIIRAK                                                       15.03.2008       VJK              8.14 
4.MARTEN  MAIDLA                                              14.12.2008        SJK              6.56 
5.ANDRI  JÜRGEN                                                   12.05.2009        SJK              6,40 
6.ANDREAS  VAHER                                               15.06.2008       VKK             5.54 
V:V.STEN- ERIK  IIR                                                15.09.2007      Otepää          10.32 
 
KAUGUS 
1.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                                    08.08.2007   Heimtali PK       4.55 
2.UKU  KRUUSE                                                      23.05.2007       AKG               4.20 
3.KERT  PIIRAK                                                       15.03.2008       VJK                4.16 
4.EDI- JOHANNES  MEHU                                     29.01.2007  Halliste PK          4.11 
5.BERT  PÄRNAKIVI                                              04.01.2008        VPK               4.01 
6. KEN – MARTEN  SARAPUU                             26.04.2009         AKG              3.86 
7.ANDREAS  VAHER                                              15.06.2008        VKK              3.86   
8.  OSKAR  KASK                                                    11.07.2007       VKK               3.86 
9.STEN  SARV                                                          15.02.2009        AKG              3.60 
10.ANDRI  JÜRGEN                                                 12.05.2009        SJK               3.50 
11.MARTEN  MAIDLA                                             14.12.2008        SJK               3.50 
12.KRISTEN  NIIT                                                    01.01.2010        VPK              3.42 
13.FELIKS  OJA                                                        27.10.2008        VKK              3.34 
14. KRISTJAN  ALEKSANDROV                           28.10.2010         VJK               3.33 
V:V.STEN- ERIK  IIR                                               15.09.2007      Otepää              4.70 
 
KÕRGUS 
1.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                                    08.08.2007   Heimtali PK       1.35 
2.KERT  PIIRAK                                                       15.03.2008       VJK                1.35 
3.UKU  KRUUSE                                                      23.05.2007       AKG               1.30 
4.BERT  PÄRNAKIVI                                               04.01.2008       VPK               1.20 
5.MATTIAS  PÄRT                                                    11.02.2009       VJK                1.15 
6. KEN – MARTEN  SARAPUU                              26.04.2009        AKG              1.15 
7.STEN  SARV                                                          15.02.2009        AKG              1.00 
 
 
PU16 



50 m 
1.TAURI  MEEL                                                       11.06.2005   Halliste PK     6,92    6,89 
2.RIVO  ALLSOO                                                    25.08.2006         AKG         7,06    7,00 
3.STERN   URBEL                                                   09.12.2005         VJK          7,19    7,16 
4.MIKK  PINSEL                                                      05.10.2006   Halliste PK    7,33    7,26 
5.ARTUR  ANDRESON                                           05.10.2006         VJK          7,65    7,53 
6.MARKUS  MITT                                                   09.12.2006         VJK          7,59    7,54 
7.SANDOR  JÄRVSOO                                           22.12.2006          SJK          7,59    7,57 
8.TEHVEN  SIMUSTE                                            10.12.2006          SJK          7,76    7,62 
9.PEETER- JAAK  PIUS                                         17.02.2006          VKK        7,88 
10.STEN – MARKUS  PÕDER                               27.10.2006   Halliste PK     8,03 
11.SIGMARD  AASA                                               07.11.2005       VJK            8,06 
 
KAUGUS 
1.TAURI  MEEL                                            11.06.2005   Halliste PK        5.14 
2. STERN   URBEL                                       09.12.2005         VJK             5.07 
3.RIVO  ALLSOO                                         25.08.2006         AKG            5.05 
4.SANDER SINKARTSUK                            05.11.2006         VKK          4.53  
5.ARTUR  ANDRESON                                 05.10.2006         VJK            4.52 
6.TANEL  REHEMAA                                   06.06.2005         AKG           4.42 
7.SIGMARD  AASA                                       07.11.2005         VJK            4.26 
8.ERIK  MAKSIMOV                                    11.05.2006  Heimtali PK       4.22 
9.SANDOR  JÄRVSOO                                  22.12.2006          SJK            4.18 
10.TEHVEN  SIMUSTE                                 10.12.2006          SJK            3.98 
11.STEN – MARKUS  PÕDER                       27.10.2006   Halliste PK       3.70 
12.MIKK  PINSEL                                           05.10.2006   Halliste PK       NH 
 
KUUL  4 kg 
1.KARL  KALLISSAAR                                 02.02.2005         VKK           11.21 
2.SIGMARD  AASA                                        07.11.2005         VJK              8.78  
3.SANDER SINKARTSUK                             05.11.2006         VKK             8.78 
4.SANDOR  JÄRVSOO                                   22.12.2006          SJK              8.34 
5.STERN   URBEL                                           09.12.2005         VJK              8.03 
6.ARTUR  ANDRESON                                   05.10.2006         VJK              7.94 
7.RIVO  ALLSOO                                            25.08.2006         AKG              7.82 
8.TANEL  REHEMAA                                      06.06.2005         AKG             7.46 
9..PEETER- JAAK  PIUS                                 17.02.2006          VKK            6.99 
10.ERIK  MAKSIMOV                                    11.05.2006   Heimtali PK        6.86  
 
KÕRGUS 
1. STERN   URBEL                                           09.12.2005         VJK              1.50 
2. RIVO  ALLSOO                                            25.08.2006         AKG             1.50 
3.TANEL  REHEMAA                                       06.06.2005         AKG             1.40 
4.PEETER- JAAK  PIUS                                    17.02.2006         VKK            1.35 
 
 
29.01.2020 
 
TU14 
50 mtj 
1.MONA  SEPP                                                  15.05.2007     VKK                8,62 
2.CARMEN  MARKUS                                     03.09.2007      SJK                 9,31 



3.MIRTEL  KASE                                              25.02.2009     Viiratsi            15,00 
 
TEIVAS 
1.MONA  SEPP                                                  15.05.2007     VKK                  2.42 
2.KERTU  TOOMING                                       05.09.2007   Heimtali               1.82 
3.KRISTIN  TAKEL                                           06.03.2007      VKK   .             1.72 
4.SIMONA  RENNIT                                         25.12.2007      VKK                 1.62 
 
KOLMIK 
1.NOORA  RONK                                             15.08.2007      VKK                  8.60 
2.ANNABEL  MEET                                         24.01.2007       SJK                   NM 
 
TU16 
50 mtj 
1.KRISTEL  KÖSLER                                       05.04.2005        SJK                 8,58 
 
TEIVAS 
1.MERILI  KÄSPER                                          25.02.2006        VJK                2.72 
2.HELIN  BRIKIS                                              12.03.2006        VJK                2.42 
3.TUULE  TRUU                                               25.01.2005        VKK               2.22 
4.HANNA  LYA  VON SCHWANENFLÜGEL       03.11.2006   Waldorf                1.92 
 
KOLMIK 
1.MERILI  KÄSPER                                          25.02.2006        VJK                9.79 
2.VIKTORIA  TASANE                                     01.08.2005        VJK                8.95 
 
PU14 
50 mtj. 
1.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                             08.08.2007   Heimtali PK        9,63 
2 .KERT  PIIRAK                                               15.03.2008       VJK                 9.74 
V:V: STEN- ERIK  IIR                                       15.09.2007      Otepää              8,97 
 
TEIVAS 
1.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                             08.08.2007   Heimtali PK        2.62 
2.KERT  PIIRAK                                                15.03.2008       VJK                 2.32 
3.ANDREAS  VAHER                                        15.06.2008      VKK    .           2.12 
4. OSKAR  KASK                                               11.07.2007      VKK                2.02 
4.BERT  PÄRNAKIVI                                         04.01.2008      VPK                2.02 
6.FELIKS  OJA                                                    27.10.2008      VKK                1.72 
 
KOLMIK 
1.AILO-ANDRI  HANTSON                              08.08.2007   Heimtali PK       9.09 
2.KERT  PIIRAK                                                 15.03.2008       VJK                8.69 
V:V.STEN- ERIK  IIR                                          15.09.2007      Otepää           10.14 
 
PU16 
50 mtj. 
1.PEETER- JAAK  PIUS                                    17.02.2006         VKK          9,03      8,99 
2.STERN   URBEL                                              09.12.2005         VJK           9,02      9,10 
3. SANDER SINKARTSUK                                05.11.2006         VKK         9,17      9,14 
4.SIGMARD  AASA                                            07.11.2005         VJK           9,79 
5.CHRISTEN ALEXANDER  LEPIK                 30.08.2006  Heimtali PK   10,26 



 
TEIVAS 
1.ERIK  MAKSIMOV                                      11.05.2006   Heimtali PK       2.92 
2.PEETER- JAAK  PIUS                                  17.02.2006          VKK           2.62 
3.SANDER SINKARTSUK                              05.11.2006          VKK           2.62 
4. SIGMARD  AASA                                        07.11.2005           VJK            2.52 
 
V:V: MARGUS  MIKKOR                                          1958          VSVK        3.03 
 
KOLMIK    
1.STERN   URBEL                                            09.12.2005           VJK          10.93 
2.PEETER- JAAK  PIUS                                   17.02.2006          VKK           8.93 
 
 
 
 
Võistluse peakohtunik  Leho Estorn 
Võistluse sekretär         Tiit Aru 
       
    
 


